12/22/2008 00#10 09:52 2124727826 12/17/2008 7:02:47 AM #0032 P.001 /007 PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

):DAVID G. AVIV COMPANY:9880 VIDOR DR. SUITE 303

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		12/11/2008 500728092		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and conveyance previously recorded on Reel 008492 Frame 0532. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
David G. Aviv		Name Execution Date 12/11/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA			
Name:	A.R.C., Inc.			
Street Address: 9880 Vidor Dr. Sul		Dr. Suite 303		
City:	Los Angeles	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90035	90035		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		5666157		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:		72-7826 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	310 772		i	
Email:	elijah@	prophetpro.com		
Correspondent Narr				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		idor Dr. Suite 303 geles, CALIFORNIA 90035		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	David G. Aviv		
Total Attachments: 2	•			

source=Signed Corrective Assignment712_Aviv to A.R.C#page1.tif source=Signed Corrective Assignment712_Aviv to A.R.C#page2.tif S40.00 56661

MAR NO. 0631-001 (MMAR 27 1997	05-12-1997 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Param from Treberrary Office Docket No. 0432/04274		
Tom ESCIENCE Commissioner of Patents a	1(8641440은 pinal documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
David G. AVIV 3-27-97	Name: ARC Incorporated		
J'2-('''	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? () Yes (x;	Nn		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 150 West 56th Street		
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
II Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10019		
[] Other			
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(ss) strached } 11 Yes (X) No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the section		
	Dencerton, the execution cate of the group cation is: Us to the state of a state of the state of		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.45), 400 Mars & SADUMAN		
08/367,712	TRAACH 241 197 States Dere		
	3pt 19 F A BEARUM		
·	attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents 1 		
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.			
Internal Address: <u>Scott L. Sullivan</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	[X] Enclosed		
	II Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
	04-0160		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	(Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
A. Statement and signature.			
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Scott L. Sullivan	2 to North		
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re February 27, 1997 Date		
Total number of pages includid	ig cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded y Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washing	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 PATENT		
	REEL: 8492 FRAME: 0532		

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0387 12/22/2008 09:52 2124727826

ASSIGNMENT

0492/0C595

I, David G. Aviv, a citizen of the United States, residing at 150 West 56th Street, New York, New York 10019, hereinbelow called "Assigner", have made a certain invention in

ABNORMALITY DETECTION AND SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent Was filed on January 3, 1999 under U.S. Serial No. 08/367,712;

WHEREAS, ARC Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having an office at 150 West 56th Street, New York, New York 10019; (hereinbelow called "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, (itle and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues of extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignees, and other good and valuable consideration, the raceipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said Assigner have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said betters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same night be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, 1 will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and de all acts necessary or required to be done for the proparement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the release of continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the inter to and full benefit of all rights hereby issigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its of their expense;

PATENT REEL: 8492 FRAME: 0533

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0388

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Dated: Jul 3'4 1797 David G. Aviv Inventor

M-\0292\0A233\MDB0616

RECORDED: 03/27/1997

. .

PATENT REEL: 8492 FRAME: 0534

> PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0389

12/22/2008 09:52 2124727826 12/11/2008 7:02:47 AM PAGE 4/00

2008-12-11 00:01 David Aviv

3107720801>>

2124727826

P 1/4

FIRST AMENDED ASSIGNMENT CONCERNING '712 APPLICATION

WHEREAS, David Aviv, having a corrent legal residence at 9800 Vidor Drive, Suite 303, Los Angeles, CA 90035 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns therefore, called "ASSIGNOR"), was the original owner of the entire right, title, and interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/367,712 (now U.S. Pstent No. 5,666,157) and all continuations, divisiona, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues (collectively, " '712 Derivative Rights").

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR entered into an assignment agreement (the "'712 Assignment") effective the 24th Day of February 1997 (the "Assignment Date") with A.R.C., inc., a Nevada corporation having an office at 150 West 56th Street, New York, New York 10019 (hereafter, hogether with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") in which ASSIGNOR transferred and intended to transfer all rights associated with U.S. Patent Application No. 08/367,712 and the '712 Derivative Rights to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNEE is the current owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/367,712 and of the '712 Derivative Rights.

AND WHEREAS, due to a serivener's error in the Assignment, the spelling of ASSIGNEE'S corporate name was inadvertently labeled as "ARC incorporated" instead of its proper label of "A.R.C., INC." and ASSIGNOR desires to correct such scrivener's error.

AND WHEREAS, due to a scrivener's error, certain conveyance language concerning ASSIGNEE's tights to sue was inadvertently omitted from the Assignment, and ASSIGNOR desires to correct such scrivener's error.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR expressivy recognizes:

- the ASSIGNEE's proper corporate name is "A.R.C., INC.";
- (2) effective as of the Assignment Date, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign unto ASSIGNEE the right to sue and collect for past and future damages associated with infringement of said Letters Patent" (hereinafter called, "RIGHTS TO SUE"). The extent that due to operation of law or otherwise the Assignment did not heretofore include the RIGHTS TO SUE as of the Assignment Effective Date, such RIGHTS TO SUE are hereby transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE, effective on the date hereof; and
- (3) all provisions originally included in the '712 Assignment and not expressly modified herein remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows.]

1

09:53 2124727826 12/1//2008 /:02:47 AM 12/22/2008 PAGE 5/005

#0032 P.006 /007 Fax Server

):DAVID G. AVIV COMPANY:9880 VIDOR DR. SUITE 303

2008-12-11 00:02 David Aviv 3107720801>>

2124727826

P 2/4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereanto set my hand this 11th day of December 2008.

ASSIGNOR, Devid G. Aviv

Decaren 11, 200 8 Date:

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Los Angeles) 11, 2008

Dec.

Qa

Public, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

before me

Jer

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

[Signature Page to the First Amended Assignment Concerning '712 Application]

2

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0391

Notary

RECORDED: 12/22/2008